RESOLUTION NO. 22130
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH COMQUEST, LLC, TO INCLUDE ENGINEERING SERVICES DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE OF FRIAR BRANCH PHASE III DETENTION BASIN PROJECT, WHICH AMENDMENT INCREASES THE CONTRACT BY THE AMOUNT OF SIXTEEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($16,500.00) FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($65,700.00).



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of an Amendment to the Agreement with Comquest, LLC, to include engineering services during the construction phase of Friar Branch Phase III Detention Basin Project, which Amendment increases the contract by the amount of $16,500.00 for a revised contract amount of $65,700.00.

ADOPTED:
May 4, 1999

:cjc

